(R-2002-1180)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296178 ADOPTED ON MAR 1 8 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the Department of Toxic Substances, for regulatory oversight of the Quince Street Burn Site, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Voluntary Cleanup Agreement, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 296178
- 2. That the expenditure of \$39,000 from the Refuse Disposal Enterprise Fund No. 41201 CIP 32-0100 Annual Allocation Unclassified Disposal Sites, for the services identified in the agreement, is hereby authorized.
  - 3. That no demolition or construction activities will occur with this action.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Elmer L. Heap, Jr.

Head Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smf 03/05/02

Or.Dept:Env.Serv.

Aud.Cert.:2200880

R-2001-1180

Form=llr.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

AC

2200880

	ing resolu	tion is av					of funds			
Amount:										
		Fund:								
Purpose:	·									
•										
Date:	By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPA									
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ACCO	JNTING DATA					
								<u> </u>		
							TOTAL A	MOUNT		
				TION OF U					FUND OVERRIDE	
actually in from which	the Treas h the sam oneys and pered.	sury, or a e are to	re antici be draw o come	pated to con, and that	ome into th the said n	e Treasur noney nov	y, to the v actually	credit o	said contract are f the appropriation Treasury, together tion, are otherwise	
Vendor:	Environm	nental Pro	tection /	Agency	··					
Purpose:	Protectio	n Agency	, Dept o	e of funds f	stances C	ent with the	ne Califor regulator	nia Env y oversi	ironmental ght of the CIP 32-	
•	010.4 Qu	ince St. i	surn site	voluntary	cleanup	<u> </u>			0	
Date:	-	March	5, 2002		Ву:	O LA OT	OR AND CO	MPTROLLI	A DEPARTMENT	
				ACCO	UNTING DATA			······		
ACCTG. CY						OPERATION	BENF/	- A CII 17	AMOUNT	
001 0	30244	30244	ORG. 113	ACCOUNT 4278	320100	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$39,000.00	
001 0	30244	30244	110	. 4210	020100			<del> </del>	<del>+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + </del>	
-	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>					<u> </u>		
<del>  </del>		<del> </del>								
						-		1		
<del> </del>	1		L	L	I	I	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$39,000.00	
AC-361 (REV	2-92)	2		<del></del>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FUND OVERRIDE	
	K	298	178		MAR 18	2002		AC	2200880	